Electrical Enclosures
Disconnect Enclosures
299
Notes:  Cooper B-Line can provide special sizes, finishes and other modifications.  Consult the factory for your special requirements.
Wall-Mount Enclosures
Type 4 & 4X Premier™ Series with 2-Point or 3-Point Locking
Data Sheet
Standards

Disconnect switch (or circuit breaker), operating handle and
operating mechanism are not furnished with enclosure, see
disconnect ordering information pages 301 - 306
Disconnect Encl.
† Marks are the property of their respective owners.
Electrical Enclosures
Notes:  Dimensions are in inches. Millimeters shown are for reference only.  Data subject to change without notice.
300
Disconnect Enclosures
Wall-Mount Enclosures
Type 4 & 4X Premier™ Series with 2-Point or 3-Point Locking
Illustration Sheet and Catalog Number
Enclosure Enclosure Size Panel Panel Size Mounting
Door Body Height x Width x Depth
Gauge Gauge A x B x C Catalog H x W D x E J
Catalog Number in. in. in. mm Number in. mm in. mm in. mm
DSC20228 2020P
DSC20228SS4 14 16 20.00 x 22.00 x 8.00 508 x 559 x 203 2020PSS4 18.00 x 18.00 457 x 457 18.50 x 20.37 470 x 518 5.0 127
DSC20228SS6 --
DSC24228 2420P
DSC24228SS4 14 16 24.00 x 22.00 x 8.00 610 x 559 x 203 2420PSS4 22.00 x 18.00 559 x 457 22.50 x 20.37 572 x 518 6.0 153
DSC24228SS6 --
DSC24268 2424P
DSC24268SS4 14 16 24.00 x 26.00 x 8.00 610 x 660 x 203 2424PSS4 22.00 x 22.00 559 x 559 22.50 x 24.37 572 x 619 6.0 153
DSC24268SS6 --
DSC30268 3024P
DSC30268SS4 14 16 30.00 x 26.00 x 8.00 762 x 660 x 203 3024PSS4 28.00 x 22.00 711 x 559 28.50 x 24.37 724 x 619 6.0 153
DSC30268SS6 --

Electrical Enclosures
Wall-Mount Enclosures
Disconnect Ordering Information
ALLEN-BRADLEY †
Standard enclosure designed to accept variable depth
type 1494V.
Allen-Bradley† 1494V disconnect switch:
1. Disconnect switch and operating mechanism 1494V.
2. Operating handle 1494V-H1.
3. Trailer fuse block kit, (if required).
4. Fuse clip kit, (if required).
5. Line and load connectors, (if necessary).
6. Door hardware: 2-pt latching mechanism 1494V-L1
or 3-pt latching mechanism 1494-L2.
Allen-Bradley† 1494V circuit breaker:
1. Circuit breaker (General Electric, Westinghouse).
2. Operating mechanism.
3. Operating handle 1494V-H11.
4. Door hardware: 2-pt latching mechanism 1494V-L1
or 3-pt latching mechanism 1494V-L2.
CUTLER-HAMMER †
Standard enclosures designed to accept variable depth
types C361 and C371.
Cutler-Hammer† C361 disconnect switch: